
From 1545308352734520490‐ce72bb66‐4988‐42f1‐93ca‐4900a6104903.mbox@xxx Mon Sep 12 
10:54:47 2016
Delivered‐To: diana_aaby@enumclaw.wednet.edu
Received: by 10.103.96.193 with SMTP id u184csp1772611vsb;
        Mon, 12 Sep 2016 15:54:47 ‐0700 (PDT)
X‐Received: by 10.66.26.113 with SMTP id k17mr37695750pag.100.1473720887261;
        Mon, 12 Sep 2016 15:54:47 ‐0700 (PDT)
Return‐Path: <aebert@nwrdc.net>
Received: from barracuda.wsipc.org (mail.wsipc.org. [152.157.6.8])
        by mx.google.com with ESMTP id k88si23794536pfa.274.2016.09.12.15.54.47
        for <diana_aaby@enumclaw.wednet.edu>;
        Mon, 12 Sep 2016 15:54:47 ‐0700 (PDT)
Received‐SPF: pass (google.com: domain of aebert@nwrdc.net designates 152.157.6.8 
as permitted sender) client‐ip=152.157.6.8;
Authentication‐Results: mx.google.com;
       spf=pass (google.com: domain of aebert@nwrdc.net designates 152.157.6.8 as 
permitted sender) smtp.mailfrom=aebert@nwrdc.net
X‐ASG‐Debug‐ID: 1473720773‐0670ea0ff7236f0002‐mNeJoC
Received: from owa2013.wsipc.org ([10.1.77.146]) by barracuda.wsipc.org with ESMTP 
id bxJtzzu5bWbH4B67; Mon, 12 Sep 2016 15:53:08 ‐0700 (PDT)
X‐Barracuda‐Envelope‐From: aebert@nwrdc.net
X‐ASG‐Whitelist: Client
Received: from ExchMBX01.wsipc.org (10.1.77.146) by ExchMBX01.wsipc.org
 (10.1.77.146) with Microsoft SMTP Server (TLS) id 15.0.847.32; Mon, 12 Sep
 2016 15:52:52 ‐0700
Received: from ExchMBX01.wsipc.org ([fe80::58c5:5f89:d36:62f3]) by
 ExchMBX01.wsipc.org ([fe80::58c5:5f89:d36:62f3%14]) with mapi id
 15.00.0847.040; Mon, 12 Sep 2016 15:52:52 ‐0700
From: April Ebert <aebert@nwrdc.net>
To: Christine Hansen <hansenc@edmonds.wednet.edu>, "Mary Patneaude
 (mpatneaude@asbschool.org)" <mpatneaude@asbschool.org>, Elizabeth Holderman
 <eholderman@gfalls.wednet.edu>, Kellie Cargile <kcargile@swsd.k12.wa.us>,
 Kathie Schindler <kathie.schindler@shorelineschools.org>, Donna Donnelly
 <ddonnelly@vashonsd.org>, "Frances Humphrey (frances.humphrey@lwtech.edu)"
 <frances.humphrey@lwtech.edu>, Kathy Loftus <kathyl@stlouiseschool.org>,
 "Rasmussen, Ruth (Ruth.Rasmussen@bellinghamschools.org)"
 <Ruth.Rasmussen@bellinghamschools.org>, "Kendall Taylor
 (kendall.taylor@mercerislandschools.org)"
 <kendall.taylor@mercerislandschools.org>, "Elizabeth Snodgrass
 (esnodgrass@whiteriver.wednet.edu)" <esnodgrass@whiteriver.wednet.edu>,
 "Diana Aaby" <diana_aaby@enumclaw.wednet.edu>, Kim Heinemann
 <Kim.Heinemann@sno.wednet.edu>, "Ms. Tamara Wheeler (twheeler@tahomasd.us)"
 <twheeler@tahomasd.us>, Joy Rusko <jrusko@stanwood.wednet.edu>, Sue Terhar
 <sterhar@sw.wednet.edu>, Sandy Bechtel <bechtels@riverview.wednet.edu>,
 "Cathy Ferran" <cferran@orcas.k12.wa.us>, Colleen Hamblin
 <chamblin@ohsd.net>, "Pam Batenschoen (pbatenschoen@mtbaker.wednet.edu)"
 <pbatenschoen@mtbaker.wednet.edu>, Connie Funk <cfunk@lc.k12.wa.us>, "Lisa
 White" <whiteL@issaquah.wednet.edu>, "Linda Tate (ltate@index.k12.wa.us)"
 <ltate@index.k12.wa.us>, Angela Pederson <apederson@conway.k12.wa.us>,
 "Julie Davis" <julie_davis@asd.wednet.edu>, "Jennifer Tottenham



 (vwellington@asd103.org)" <vwellington@asd103.org>, "Tina Padilla
 (tpadilla@blainesd.org)" <tpadilla@blainesd.org>, Kim Roeber
 <roeberk@svsd410.org>, Lynda Stout <lstout@concrete.k12.wa.us>, Pam 
Swanburg
 <swanburgp@monroe.wednet.edu>, "Jodi Runyon (jodi_runyon@msd25.org)"
 <jodi_runyon@msd25.org>, "Tammy Bengen (Tammy.bengen@fsd.k12.wa.us)"
 <Tammy.bengen@fsd.k12.wa.us>, Shawna Ford <sford@dieringer.wednet.edu>,
 Daloris Waltz <daloris_waltz@lkstevens.wednet.edu>, "Maria Gonzales‐Millsap
 (gonzales‐millsapm@tukwila.wednet.edu)"
 <gonzales‐millsapm@tukwila.wednet.edu>, Sandy Dolph
 <sandy.dolph@rentonschools.us>, Julie Hunt <jhunt@coupeville.k12.wa.us>,
 "Maude Cumming (maudecumming@sjisd.wednet.edu)"
 <maudecumming@sjisd.wednet.edu>, "Cindy Pugh (cpugh@skykomish.wednet.edu)"
 <cpugh@skykomish.wednet.edu>, Glenna Nolte <glenna.nolte@nv.k12.wa.us>,
 "Julie Dodd" <jdodd@meridian.wednet.edu>, "Shari Shagren
 (shagrens@lynden.wednet.edu)" <shagrens@lynden.wednet.edu>, Eleanor Burke
 <eburke@lopez.k12.wa.us>, Carol Ledin <cledin@mvsd320.org>, "Cyd Leahy
 (cyd.leahy@sultan.k12.wa.us)" <cyd.leahy@sultan.k12.wa.us>, Robin Barker
 <rbarker@lwsd.wednet.edu>, "Jennifer Dalton (jdalton@be.wednet.edu)"
 <jdalton@be.wednet.edu>, "Bailey Brinkman (bailey_brinkman@sumnersd.org)"
 <bailey_brinkman@sumnersd.org>, "Kim Anderson
 (andersonke@mukilteo.wednet.edu)" <andersonke@mukilteo.wednet.edu>, "Erin
 Van Dunk (evandunk@firstplaceschool.org)" <evandunk@firstplaceschool.org>,
 Mckenzie Boyd <mboyd@dsd.k12.wa.us>, Patricia Ross
 <pross@carbonado.k12.wa.us>
Subject: Please Provide the Current Business Manager and Superintendent
 Names and Positions to NWRDC
Thread‐Topic: Please Provide the Current Business Manager and Superintendent
 Names and Positions to NWRDC
X‐ASG‐Orig‐Subj: Please Provide the Current Business Manager and Superintendent
 Names and Positions to NWRDC
Thread‐Index: AdINR5XrK50pfo4lSNm1sJOUxW/Tog==
Date: Mon, 12 Sep 2016 22:52:51 +0000
Message‐ID: <83e75a4633ac437a8c15efc97187f1a3@ExchMBX01.wsipc.org>
Accept‐Language: en‐US
Content‐Language: en‐US
X‐MS‐Has‐Attach: yes
X‐MS‐TNEF‐Correlator:
x‐originating‐ip: [10.1.79.42]
Content‐Type: multipart/mixed;
 boundary="_004_83e75a4633ac437a8c15efc97187f1a3ExchMBX01wsipcorg_"
MIME‐Version: 1.0
X‐Barracuda‐Connect: UNKNOWN[10.1.77.146]
X‐Barracuda‐Start‐Time: 1473720788
X‐Barracuda‐URL: https://barracuda.wsipc.org:443/cgi‐mod/mark.cgi
X‐Barracuda‐Scan‐Msg‐Size: 4719
X‐Virus‐Scanned: by bsmtpd at wsipc.org
X‐Barracuda‐BRTS‐Status: 1

‐‐_004_83e75a4633ac437a8c15efc97187f1a3ExchMBX01wsipcorg_



Content‐Type: multipart/alternative;
 boundary="_000_83e75a4633ac437a8c15efc97187f1a3ExchMBX01wsipcorg_"

‐‐_000_83e75a4633ac437a8c15efc97187f1a3ExchMBX01wsipcorg_
Content‐Type: text/plain; charset="us‐ascii"
Content‐Transfer‐Encoding: quoted‐printable

In preparation for the NWRDC Executive Board meeting on October 18, 2016, w=
e would appreciate if you could confirm that we have the correct individual=
s listed as both your District Superintendent and Business Manager.  Please=
 review the attached document and respond with either correction or confirm=
ation that we have the appropriate individuals and positions listed.

You will note, this year there is also a column to indicate the correct nam=
e and title for the Superintendent's administrative support individual. If =
you are no longer in this position, would you please respond with the corre=
ct information or forward this to the appropriate individual?  If you have =
any questions or concerns about providing this information, please feel fre=
e to contact me.

Thank you for your assistance.  I look forward to working with you again th=
is year.

April D Ebert
Administrative Assistant
NWRDC
2121 W Casino Rd
Everett WA 98204
425‐349‐6545

"NWRDC ‐ Your Partner in Solutions"

www.nwrdc.net<http://www.nwrdc.net/>
TERMS OF USE:  The information contained herein is licensed, trade‐secret a=
nd proprietary and may not be used, disclosed or reproduced without permiss=
ion of the licensing authorities, WSIPC and/or Skyward, Inc.  As a conditio=
n of use, the User agrees to protect and keep the information from disclosu=
re or falling into the public domain.  The failure to comply with this agre=
ement may result in the immediate termination of the User's right to access=
 the information.

‐‐_000_83e75a4633ac437a8c15efc97187f1a3ExchMBX01wsipcorg_
Content‐Type: text/html; charset="us‐ascii"
Content‐Transfer‐Encoding: quoted‐printable



<html>
<head>
<meta http‐equiv=3D"Content‐Type" content=3D"text/html; charset=3Dus‐ascii"=
>
<meta name=3D"Generator" content=3D"Microsoft Exchange Server">
<!‐‐ converted from rtf ‐‐>
<style><!‐‐ .EmailQuote { margin‐left: 1pt; padding‐left: 4pt; border‐left:=
 #800000 2px solid; } ‐‐></style>
</head>
<body>
<font face=3D"Calibri" size=3D"2"><span style=3D"font‐size:11pt;">
<div>In preparation for the NWRDC Executive Board meeting on October 18, 20=
16, we would appreciate if you could confirm that we have the correct indiv=
iduals listed as both your District Superintendent and Business Manager.&nb=
sp; Please review the attached document
and respond with either correction or confirmation that we have the appropr=
iate individuals and positions listed.</div>
<div>&nbsp;</div>
<div>You will note, this year there is also a column to indicate the correc=
t name and title for the Superintendent&#8217;s administrative support indi=
vidual. If you are no longer in this position, would you please respond wit=
h the correct information or forward this
to the appropriate individual?&nbsp; If you have any questions or concerns =
about providing this information, please feel free to contact me.&nbsp; </d=
iv>
<div>&nbsp;</div>
<div>Thank you for your assistance.&nbsp; I look forward to working with yo=
u again this year.</div>
<div>&nbsp;</div>
<div> </div>
<div><font face=3D"Script MT Bold" size=3D"4"><span style=3D"font‐size:14pt=
;">April D Ebert</span></font></div>
<div><font size=3D"4" color=3D"#44546A"><span style=3D"font‐size:14pt;">Adm=
inistrative Assistant</span></font></div>
<div><font size=3D"4" color=3D"#44546A"><span style=3D"font‐size:14pt;"><b>=
NWRDC</b></span></font></div>
<div><font size=3D"4" color=3D"#44546A"><span style=3D"font‐size:14pt;">212=
1 W Casino Rd</span></font></div>
<div><font size=3D"4" color=3D"#44546A"><span style=3D"font‐size:14pt;">Eve=
rett WA 98204</span></font></div>
<div><font size=3D"4" color=3D"#44546A"><span style=3D"font‐size:14pt;">425=
‐349‐6545</span></font></div>
<div>&nbsp;</div>
<div><font face=3D"Arial" color=3D"#5F497A"><b><i>&#8220;NWRDC ‐ Your Partn=
er in Solutions&#8221; </i></b></font></div>
<div><font face=3D"Arial" color=3D"#5F497A">&nbsp;</font></div>
<div style=3D"margin‐bottom:12pt;">&nbsp;</div>
<div style=3D"margin‐bottom:12pt;"><a href=3D"http://www.nwrdc.net/"><font =
face=3D"Arial" color=3D"blue"><u>www.nwrdc.net</u></font></a><font face=3D"=
Arial" size=3D"2"><span style=3D"font‐size:10pt;"> </span></font></div>



<div><font face=3D"Arial" size=3D"2" color=3D"#1F497D"><span style=3D"font‐=
size:10pt;">TERMS OF USE:&nbsp; The information contained herein is license=
d, trade‐secret and proprietary and may not be used, disclosed or reproduce=
d without permission of the licensing authorities,
WSIPC and/or Skyward, Inc.&nbsp; As a condition of use, the User agrees to =
protect and keep the information from disclosure or falling into the public=
 domain.&nbsp; The failure to comply with this agreement may result in the =
immediate termination of the User&#8217;s right
to access the information<font face=3D"Times New Roman" size=3D"3" color=3D=
"black"><span style=3D"font‐size:12pt;">.</span></font></span></font></div>
<div>&nbsp;</div>
<div>&nbsp;</div>
<div>&nbsp;</div>
</span></font>
</body>
</html>
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‐‐_004_83e75a4633ac437a8c15efc97187f1a3ExchMBX01wsipcorg_
Content‐Type: application/vnd.openxmlformats‐officedocument.spreadsheetml.sheet;
 name="Sup & Bus Mgr Spreadsheet 2016‐2017.xlsx"
Content‐Description: Sup & Bus Mgr Spreadsheet 2016‐2017.xlsx
Content‐Disposition: attachment;
 filename="Sup & Bus Mgr Spreadsheet 2016‐2017.xlsx"; size=19211;
 creation‐date="Mon, 12 Sep 2016 22:52:33 GMT";
 modification‐date="Mon, 12 Sep 2016 22:52:49 GMT"
Content‐Transfer‐Encoding: base64
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